Copyright © Biffi. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Updated data sheets can be obtained from our website www.biffi.it or from your nearest Biffi Center:
Biffi Italia s.r.l. - Strada Biffi 165, 29017 Fiorenzuola d'Arda (PC) – Italy PH: +39 0523 944 411 – biffi_italia@biffi.it
Light weight, compact, intelligent electric quarter-turn actuator with torques ranging from 150 to 600 Nm (110  to
442 lbf-ft) and speeds from 5 to 60 s.
Product Data Sheet
VCTDS-01231-EN Rev. 0
January 2022
Biffi F01-2000

 � Alarm diagnostics
 � Programmable in five languages
Optional Modules
 � 4 - 20 mA input and output
 � 4 - 20 mA output (selectable position or torque)
 � Network options:
      -    ProfiBus DP
      -    FieldBus foundation
      -    LonWorks
      -    ModBus
      -    DeviceNet
 � High/low internal temperature alarm
 � Auxiliary battery (remote position transmission)
 � Auxiliary heater
9
F01.150-052 - - 150 (110) - - - 48x10-3 21
F01.150-054 - - - 150 (110) - - 48x10-3 21
F01.150-056 - - - - 150 (110) - 48x10-3 21
F01.150-058 - - - - - 150 (110) 48x10-3 21
F01.150-052 150 (110) - - - - - 48x10-3 21
F01.150-054 - 150 (110) - - - - 48x10-3 21
F01.300-052 - - 300 (221) - - - 48x10-3 21
F01.300-054 - - - 300 (221) - - 48x10-3 21
F01.300-056 - - - - 300 (221) - 48x10-3 21
F01.300-058 - - - - - 300 (221) 48x10-3 21
F01.300-102 300 (221) - - - - - 48x10-3 21
F01.300-104 - 300 (221) - - - - 48x10-3 21
F01.600-102 - - 600 (442) - - - 48x10-3 21
F01.600-104 - - - 600 (442) - - 48x10-3 21
F01.600-106 - - - - 600 (442) - 48x10-3 21
F01.600-108 - - - - - 600 (442) 48x10-3 21
Ratio 1036:1 1036:1 2759:1 2759:1 2759:1 2759:1 48x10-3 21
Product Data Sheet Biffi F01-2000
VCTDS-01231-EN Rev. 0 January 2022
Performances

h 2
h 4
ø d7
ø d7 (4) ø d7 (4)
ø dx (4) ø d7 (4)
N x d4
ø d3
S S
ø d1
Square shaft Flat shaft
Flow
line
Note 5
F01-150 F10 125 (4.92) 102 M10 4 50 48 16 1 28 22 36 F07 32 (70.5)
F01-300 F10 150 (5.91) 102 M10 4 50 48 16 1 28 22 36 F07 32 (70.5)
F01-600 F12 102 (4.02) 125 M12 4 60 58 18 1 36 30 45 F10 34 (75)
NOTES:
1. Insert bush supplied by Biffi with unmachined bore; larger bores can be supplied with solid piece bush
2. Fixing bolts or rods supplied by Biffi only on request, minimum material required ISO class 8.8
3. dx = the maximum accepted diameter described by the key